## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date			
Giles Smith				04/07/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Allen Brothers (Fittings) Limited						
Street Address:	Hallmark Indus	strial E	state				
Internal Address:	Southminster						
City:	Essex						
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM						
Postal Code:	СМ0 7ЕН						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11138		111389	Number 962		C9082		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(330)376-9646OctoberCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Statempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	330-376-						
Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com							
Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund							
Address Line 1: First National Tower							
Address Line 2: Fourth Floor							
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rodney L. Skoglund				
Total Attachments: 2 source=GIL.P.40_Assignment(001)#page1.tif source=GIL.P.40_Assignment(001)#page2.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT TO ACCOMPANY U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, an invention has been made by:

Inventor(s) - Print or Type

(1) Giles SMITH	5 Fernlea Road,
	Burnham-on-Crouch,
	Essex CM0 8EJ, United Kingdom
(2)	
(3)	
(4)	

The invention having the title

## **PULLEY BLOCK STRAPS**

and an application for

United States Letters Patent therefor is about to be filed, the same being executed respectively on

Date(s)	

7th April 2005.

AND WHEREAS Allen Brothers (Fittings) Limited

A Corporation of Southminster, Essex, United Kingdom having a

place of business at Hallmark Industrial Estate, Southminster,

Essex CM0 7EH, United Kingdom

(hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said application and any Letters patent which may issue thereon;

PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0913

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I (or we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, all right, title and interest in said invention for the United States of America and to said application, including rights of priority under the International Convention, and any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and any extensions thereof; and I (or we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and al patents granted on said invention to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I (or we) further agree to execute upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention and to give full effect to, and perfect the rights of Assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (or we) have hereunto signed and sealed this instrument at the place(s) on the date(s) noted below.

Place(s) Where Signed	Date(s)	Signature of Inventor(s)
X Mm Smith.	7 April	2013 St. On Smith.
		(2)Giles Smith
		(3)
. <u></u>		(4)

PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 06/07/2005**